OUTJ−/OUTJ+
STOP
JOG−/ JOG+
24 V
0 V
ON
OFF
ON

CN4
Wiring Diagram
How to Order
XB182LE P 1C
DIN rail
— Not mountable
D Mountable
I/O cable length
— Without cable
1 1.5 m
3 3 m
5 5 m
Parallel input/output type
N NPN
P PNP
Compatible motor
P Step motor (Servo/24 VDC)
Electric actuator
Controller
With input signals to perform jog
operations (Stop points: 2 points)
Actuator part number
P
NPN PNP
Parallel I/O connector: CN4 *  When you connect a PLC to the CN4 parallel I/O connector, use the I/O cable (LEC-CK4-).
*  The wiring changes depending on the type of parallel I/O (NPN or PNP).
(Enter the portion from the actuator model “LE” to the “stroke”.)
Example:  Enter “LEHZ10LK2-4” for the LEHZ10LK2-4AF-R11N1D.
*   The DIN rail is not included.
It must be ordered separately.
1
LECP1-XB182
Load Load
Power supply 24 VDC
for I/O signal
Power supply 24 VDC
for I/O signal
Load Load
Load Load
Load Load
Load Load
Load Load
10
1
11
0
86
38
36.2
18.1
85
1.2
4.
5
11
0
86
38
36.285 (11.5)
24
.2
35
q �Jog operation is a function that is provided mainly for checking the operation of the machine when adjusting, inspecting,
or performing maintenance on it.
While a jog operation is taking place, the alarm related to operation will not be detected. For this reason, it is not recommended to
use this function during automatic operation of the machine.
w  If the moving part of the electric actuator is caused to collide with an object during a jog operation, the electric actuator
is likely to break down.
Before using the actuator, carefully check that it will not collide with any objects.
Caution
Dimensions
Screw mounting (LEC1--XB182)
DIN rail mounting (LEC1D--XB182)